



2018-2019 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Fees

Application/Registration Fees (per student)

Students in Military Families
Receive Reduced Registration Fees

K3 and K4

\$75

Kindergarten through 12th

\$150

K3 and K4

Application Fee \$25.00

Registration Fee \$125.00

Kindergarten - 12th

Application Fee \$75.00

Registration Fee \$250.00

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

Tuition Schedule

Grade	1 st in Family	Additional Children
	Annual	Annual
K3 - K4 (1/2 Day)	\$4,456.00	\$4,010.40
K5 (1/2 Day)	\$6,850.00	\$6,165.00
1 - 5	\$7,459.00	\$6,713.10
6 - 8	\$7,724.00	\$6,951.60
9 - 12	\$8,989.00	\$8,090.10

*Discovery School classes are an additional charge per month per class

*Tuition Rates do not include athletic, fine arts or extracurricular fees.

Tuition Payment Options

Full Annual Tuition - due at enrollment

Semi-Annual - due at enrollment and 1/1/2019

Monthly - automatic draft on 2nd or 16th of each month

Annual tuition will be divided equally from month of enrollment through May 2019.

Calvary Christian School obligates itself to contract teachers and to pay other school related expenses based upon student enrollment. The following tuition commitments are required if withdrawal of the student becomes necessary:

- * Prior to May 15, 2018 the parent/guardian may withdraw from the Enrollment/Financial Agreement without any financial penalty. The parent/guardian must notify the Business Office **in writing** by May 15, 2018.
- * After May 15, 2018 and prior to the start of school, the parent/guardian agrees to pay a tuition commitment amount of \$500 for K-5 and \$1,000 for 1st through 12th grades. Any amounts paid in tuition at the time of withdrawal will apply towards this amount.
- * If the student is withdrawn after school starts, the parent/guardian agrees to pay the pro-rated tuition amount based on the number of days enrolled plus an additional tuition commitment amount.
- * In the event the family permanently relocates out of the Columbus area, the parent/guardian will only be responsible for tuition for the number of days the student is enrolled regardless of the grade level.

Extended Care Fee Schedule

	Weekly Rate	Drop In Rate	School Holiday
K3-K4	\$75	Morning 7-7:45 am - \$3.00	\$25
	Care to 6:00 pm	Afternoon/pick-up by 3 pm - \$13.00 per day Afternoon/pick-up after 3 pm - \$13.00 per day	full-day care available 7:00 am - 6:00 pm
1st - 5th	Weekly Rate	Drop In Rate	School Holiday
	\$50	Morning 7-7:30 am - \$3.00	\$25
	Care to 6:00 pm	Afternoon - \$13.00 per day	full-day care available 7:00 am - 6:00 pm
6th - 8th	Hourly Rate	Minimum charge of \$5.00 for first hour	
	\$5.00	\$2.00 each additional half hour	
	Care to 6:00 pm		